HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 789 by Representative Willard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "educational" to "education"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 1, change "wholly owned" to "wholly-owned"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 8, after "U.S.C." delete "Section"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 10, change "educational" to "education"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 17, after "<u>U.S.C.</u>" delete "<u>Section</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 19, after "expenses" insert a comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 30, after "shall" and before the colon ": " insert "do all of the following"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 6, change "a person" to "the private education lender"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "loan to a student residing in this state."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "receive those rates."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "(3)" to "C."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 21, change "publically accessible" to "publically-accessible"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "(a)" to "(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "(2) A summary of the information required by Paragraph (A)(2) of this
- 6 <u>Section.</u>
- 7 (3) Copes of all promissory notes, agreements, contracts, or other
- 8 <u>instruments provided to the commissioner as required by Subparagraph (B)(2)(f) of</u>
- 9 this Section."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 1, change "exceeding" to "to exceed"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 3, after "rules" and before "and regulations" insert a comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 4, after "Chapter" delete the comma ","